WHI TE RI VER BASI N

07052250 JAMES RI VER NEAR BOAZ, MO
(Anbi ent water-quality nonitoring network)

WATER- QUALI TY RECORDS

LOCATI ON. - - Lat  37°00'25", long 93 021’50, in NW 1/4 NE 1/4 sec.32, T.27 N., R.22 W., Christan County, Hydrologic
Unit 11010002, at Frazier Bridge, 0.2 mi upstream from Turkey Hollow, and 2.0 mi southeast of Boaz.

DRAINAGE AREA.--462 mi 2.
PERIOD OF RECORD.--August 1967 to September 1982, November 1983 to June 1987, November 1992 to current year.
REMARKS.--Reestablished ambient water-quality monitoring network station November 1992.

WATER-QUALITY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1994 TO SEPTEMBER 1995

DIS- PH OXYGEN, OXYGEN COLI- STREP- ALKA-
CHARGE, SPE- WATER DIS- DEMAND, FORM, TOCOCCI LINITY
INST. CIFIC WHOLE SOLVED CHEM- FECAL, FECAL, WAT WH
CUBIC TEMPER- CON- FIELD OXYGEN, (PER- ICAL 0.7 KFAGAR TOTFET
FEET ATURE DUCT- (STAND- DIS- CENT (HIGH UM-MF (COLS. FIELD
DATE TIME PER WATER ANCE ARD SOLVED SATUR- LEVEL) (COLS./ PER (MG/LAS
SECOND (DEG C) ( US/CM) UNITS) (MGI/L) ATION) (MG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) CACO 2)
(00061) (00010) (00095) (00400) (00300) (00301) (00340) (31625) (31673) (00410)
NOV
28.. 1430 324 115 502 7.70 133 122 <10 K2 K26 181
MAR
08.. 1100 2100 65 277 7.90 120 99 - K9800 K9300 76
APR
12.. 1400 2080 140 247 7.60 102 100 - K13700 8900 90
25.. 0700 - == = e e e e
MAY
17.. 0830 718 205 401 772 810 91 - 420 95 154
JUN
28.. 1200 516 230 430 7.86 910 106 <10 30 124 167
AUG

23... 1015 76 235 817 781 6.00 73 <10 60 K3740 159

BICAR- CAR- NITRO-

BONATE BONATE NITRO- NITRO- NITRO- GEN,AM- PHOS- HARD- MAGNE-

WATER WATER GEN, GEN, GEN, MONIA+ PHOS- PHORUS NESS CALCIUM SIUM,

WHIT WHIT NO 2+*NGQ; NITRITE AMMONIA ORGANIC PHORUS ORTHO TOTAL DIS- DIS-

FIELD FIELD TOTAL TOTAL ‘TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL (MG/L SOLVED SOLVED
DATE (MG/LAS (MG/LAS (MG/L (MG/L (MG/L (MG/L (MG/L (MG/L AS (MG/L (MGIL
CO 3 ASN) ASN) ASN) ASN) ASP) ASP) CACO 3) ASCA) ASMG)
(00450) (00447} (00630) {00615) (00610) (00625) (00665) (70507) (00900) (00915) (00925)

NOV
28.. 221 0 2.80 0.010 <0.010 <0.20 0.280 0.290 200 72 6.1
MAR
08... 95 0 140 0020 0090 082 0220 0160 - - -
APR
12.. 110 0 1.0 0010 0070 065 0140 0.120 - - -
MAY
17.. 190 0 1.80 0.010 0020 024 0180 0200 - - -
JUN
28.. 201 0 180 0010 0030 028 0250 0260 190 65 57
AUG
23. 195 0 670 0.020 0030 060 210 200 200 70 6.3
SOLIDS, RESIDUE ALUM-
POTAS- CHLO- FLUO- RESIDUE TOTAL INUM, ALUM- CADMIUM
SODIUM, SIUM, SULFATE RIDE, RIDE, AT 180 AT 105 TOTAL INUM, TOTAL CADMIUM
DIS- DIS- DIS- DIS- DIS- DEG.C DEG.C, RECOV- DIS- RECOV- DIS-
SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED DIS- SUS- ERABLE SOLVED ERABLE SOLVED
DATE (MG/L (MG/L (MG/L (MG/L (MG/L SOLVED PENDED ( MGIL ( uG/L ( pGL ( WG
ASNA) ASK) AS SO 1) ASCL) ASF) (MG/L) (MG/L) ASAL) ASAL) ASCD) ASCD)
(00930) (00935) (00945) (00940) (00950) (70300) (00530) (01105) (01106) (01027) (01025)
NOV
28.. 20 26 22 22 020 292 16 60 <20 <1 <10
JUN
28.. 17 29 15 18 010 244 16 240 50 1 1.0
AUG
23. 92 71 64 78 060 508 30 190 <20 <1 <1.0

K--Results based on colony count outside the acceptable range (non-ideal colony count).
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07052250 JAMES RI VER NEAR BOAZ, MO - Conti nued
WATER- QUALI TY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1994 TO SEPTEMBER 1995

LEAD, MANGA- MERCURY  ZI NC, PROP- BUTYL- Sl -
COPPER, 1 RON, TOTAL LEAD, NESE, TOTAL TOTAL ZI NC, CHLOR, ATE, MAZ| NE,
DI S- D S RECOV- Dl S DI S- RECOV- RECOV- DI S- WATER, WATER, WATER,
SOLVED SOLVED ERABLE SOLVED SOLVED ERABLE ERABLE SOLVED DI SS, DI SS, DI SS,
DATE (pG L (nG L (nG L (nGL (nG L (nGL (nG L (nG L REC REC REC
AS QU) AS FE) AS PB) AS PB) AS MN) AS HG) AS ZN) AS ZN) (pE L) (MG L) (HGL)
(01040) (01046) (01051) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01092) (01090) (04024) (04028) (04035)
Nov
28. .. 1 5 1 <1 6 0. 10 5 <4 <0.02 <0.008 <0. 008
MAR
08... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- <0.02 <0.008 <0. 008
APR
25. .. -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- <0.02 EO. 007 <0. 008
MAY
17... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- <0.02  <0.008 <0. 008
JUN
28. .. 4 35 3 1 8 0.50 10 8 <0.007 <0.002 <0. 005
AUG
23... 5 8 2 <1 11 0. 10 20 17 <0.007 <0.002 <0. 005

DEETHYL
PRO- ATRA- CYANA- ATRA- METRI -
METON, ZI NE, ZI NE, FONOFOS ~ ALPHA METO- Dl - ZI NE, BUZI N

WATER, WATER, WATER, WATER BHC P,P° LACHLOR LINDANE ELDRIN WATER, SENCOR
DISS, DISS, DISS, DISS DIS- DDE WATER DIS- DIS- DISS, WATER

DATE REC REC REC REC SOLVED DISSOLV DISSOLV SOLVED SOLVED REC DISSOLV
( MGIL) ( MGL) ( uGIL) ( pGL) ( WGL) ( uGL) ( pGL) ( pGIL) ( WG ( pGL) (  pGIL)
(04037) (04040) (04041) (04095) (34253) (34653) (39415) (39341) (39381) (39632) (82630)

NZ%V 0.01 EO0.007 <0.01 <0.008 <0.007 <0.01 <0.009 <0.01 <0.008 <0.02 <0.01
M(;;R 0.01 E0.006 <0.01 <0.008 <0.007 EO0.001 <0.009 <0.01 <0.008 <0.02 <0.01
A§5R 0.06 E0.007 <0.01 <0.008 <0.007 <0.01 E0.005 <0.01 <0.008 EO0.01 <0.01
MlA7Y 0.03 E0.004 <0.01 <0.008 <0.007 <0.01 <0.009 <0.01 <0.008 EO0.01 <0.01
JLZJE';I 0.06 E0.007 <0.004 <0.003 <0.002 <0.006 0.009 <0.004 <0.001 0.03 <0.004
Agsc.;.. 0.15 <0.002 <0.004 <0.003 <0.002 <0.006 <0.002 <0.004 <0.001 <0.001 <0.004

2,6-DI- ETHAL- TER-
ALA- ACETO- ETHYL FLUR- PHORATE BACIL
FONOFOS CHLOR- MALA- PARA- DI- CHLOR, CHLOR, ANILINE ALIN WATER WATER
WATER PYRIFOS THION, THION, AZINON, WATER, WATER WAT FLT WAT FLT FLTRD FLTRD
DISS DIS- DIS- DIS- DIS- DISS, FLTRD 07U 07U 07U 07U
DATE REC SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED REC, REC GF, REC GF, REC GF, REC GF, REC
( MGIL) (WG ( WGL) ( uGL) ( pGIL) ( uGL) (  uGL) ( WGL) ( MGL) ( pGL) ( pGIL)
(04095) (38933} (39532) (39542) (39572) (46342) (49260) (82660) (82663) (82664) (82665)

NSSV <0.008 <0.005 <0.01 <0.02 <0.005 <0.008 <0.009 <0.006 <0.01 <0.01 <0.03
MOASR <0.008 <0.005 <0.01 <0.02 EO0.006 <0.009 <0.009 <0.006 <0.01 <0.01 <0.03
A;SR <0.008 <0.10 <0.01 <0.02 0.01 <0.009 <0.009 <0.006 <0.01 <0.01 <0.03
MlA7Y <0.008 <0.005 <0.01 <0.02 <0.008 <0.009 <0.009 <0.006 <0.01 <0.01 <0.03
i%% <0.003 <0.004 <0.005 <0.004 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 <0.003 <0.004 <0.002 <0.007

23... <0.003 <0.004 <0.005 <0.004 <0.002 <0.002 <0.002 <0.003 <0.004 <0.002 <0.007

E--Laboratory estimated value.



LI N-
URON
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 U
DATE  GF, REC
(pG/'L)
(82666)
NOV
28. .. <0.04
MAR
08. .. <0.04
APR
25. .. <0.04
MAY
17. .. <0.04
JUN
28. .. <0. 002
AUG
23... <0. 002
DI SUL-
FOTON
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 U
DATE  GF, REC
(pG'L)
(82677)
NOV
28. .. <0. 06
MAR
08. .. <0. 06
APR
25. .. <0. 06
MAY
17. .. <0. 06
JUN
28. .. <0. 02
AUG
23. .. <0. 02
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WATER- QUALI TY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1994 TO SEPTEMBER 1995

282667)
<0.03
<0.03
<0.03
<0.03

<0. 006
<0. 006

TRI AL-
LATE
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 U

GF, REC

(pG'L)

(82678)

<0. 008
<0. 008
<0. 008
<0. 008
<0. 001
<0.001

E--Laboratory estimated val ue.

EPTC
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 U

GF, REC

(pG'L)

(82668)
<0. 005
<0. 005
<0. 005
<0. 005
<0. 002

<0. 002

PRO-
PANI L
VATER
FLTRD
0.7 U

GF, REC

(pE'L)

(82679)

<0.02
<0.02
<0.02
<0.02
<0. 004
<0. 004

PEB-
ULATE
WATER
FI LTRD
0.7 U

GF, REC

(uG L)

(82669)

<0. 009
<0. 009

0.09
<0. 009
<0. 004
<0. 004

CAR-
BARYL
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 U

GF, REC

(pG' L)

(82680)

<0.05
<0. 05
<0.05
<0.05
<0. 003
<0.003

TEBU-
TH URON
WATER
FLTRD

0

.7 U

GF, REC
(k& L)

(8

2670)
<0. 02
0.02
0.03
0. 02
0.03
<0.01

TH O
BENCARB
WATER
FLTRD

0

.7 U

GF, REC

(p
(8

<0.
<0.
<0.
<0.
<0.
<0.

GL)
2681)
008
008
008
008
002
002

MOL-

I NATE
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 U
GF, REC

(p& L)

(82671)
<0. 007
<0. 007
<0. 007
<0. 007
<0. 004
<0. 004

DCPA
VATER
FLTRD
0.7 U

GF, REC
uG L)

%82682)

<0. 004
EO. 001
<0. 004
<0. 004
<0. 002
<0. 002

ETHO-
PROP
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 U
GF, REC

(k& L)

(82672)
<0.01
<0.01
<0.01
<0.01

<0. 003
<0. 003

PENDI -
NETH-
ALI'N

VAT FLT
0.7 U

GF, REC
HG L)

%82683)

<0. 02
<0. 02
<0. 02
<0. 02
<0. 004
<0. 004

BEN-
FLUR-
ALI'N

WAT FLD
0.7 U
GF, REC

(hG&' L)

(82673)
<0. 01
<0. 01
<0. 01
<0. 01

<0. 002
<0. 002

NAPROP-
AM DE
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 U

GF, REC
G L

(nG'L)
(82684)

<0.01
<0.01
<0.01
<0.01
<0. 003
<0. 003

CARBO-
FURAN
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 U
G-, REC

(k&' L)

(82674)
<0.01
<0.01
<0.01
<0.01

<0. 003
<0. 003

PRO-
PARG TE
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 U
GF, REC
MG L)

%82685)

<0. 006
<0. 006
<0. 006
<0. 006
<0.01
<0.01

TER-
BUFCS
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 U
GF, REC

(h&' L)

(82675)
<0.01
<0.01
<0.01
<0.01
<0.01
<0.01

(nG L

(82686)

<0. 04
<0. 04
<0.04
<0. 04
<0. 001
<0.001
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PRON-
AM DE
WATER
FLTRD
0.7 U

GF, REC

(h&'L)

(82676)
<0. 006
<0. 009
<0. 009
<0. 009
<0. 003
<0. 003

(pG L

(82687)

<0.02
<0. 02
<0.02
<0.02
<0. 005
<0. 005
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